

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Ericka Smith 262.701.4926 ESmith@WaterstoneMortgage.com

Waterstone Mortgage Names Amy Battin as Branch Manager in Phoenix, Arizona
Battin will lead the newest branch of the Waterstone Mortgage West region

**Phoenix, Ariz. (November 2, 2021)** – National mortgage lender Waterstone Mortgage Corporation is pleased to announce opening of a new branch in the greater Phoenix area, led by industry veteran Amy Battin.

With more than 20 years of experience in the mortgage lending industry, Battin has worked as a senior processor, loan originator, and sales manager.

"Amy is the perfect addition to our team; her mortgage lending background, effective leadership, enthusiasm for her work, and knowledge of the greater Phoenix market will allow her to thrive in her new role," says Susan Millspaugh, Waterstone Mortgage Division Executive – West. "I look forward to working with Amy and her team as they help homebuyers achieve their goals."

Battin and her team members are Arizona natives who know the Phoenix real estate market well. When deciding to join Waterstone Mortgage, they were drawn to the company's mortgage technology solutions.

"The technology available here at Waterstone Mortgage is definitely making my life easier when it comes to providing service to my clients," says Battin. "Having instant access to my clients' loans – no matter where I physically am – is extremely important for me to provide quick and accurate answers and information."

The new branch office is located at 18001 N 79th Ave #C-62, Glendale, Arizona 85308. Battin currently has a team of three employees, and plans to hire for a variety of Phoenix-based positions – including loan originators.

## **About Waterstone Mortgage Corporation:**

Waterstone Mortgage Corporation is an innovative, strong, and secure mortgage lending company that has maintained a reputation for exceptional service and competitive mortgage financing. Founded in 2000, the company lends in 48 states.

In 2020, Waterstone Mortgage set a company record of more than \$4.4 billion in annual loan origination volume, serving upwards of 19,000 individuals and families across the nation. The company has been named to the Milwaukee Journal Sentinel's "Top Workplaces" list; the Milwaukee Business Journal's "Best Places to Work" list; National Mortgage Professional Magazine's "Top 100 Mortgage Employers;" Mortgage Executive Magazine's "Top 100 Mortgage Companies in America;" MReport's "Top 25 Companies to Work For;" and Scotsman Guide's "Top Mortgage Lenders." Waterstone Mortgage was ranked as the #2 company in Mortgage Executive Magazine's "Top 50 Mortgage Companies to Work For" in 2018 and is a three-time Ellie Mae Hall of Fame Award winner.

Headquartered in Pewaukee, Wisconsin, Waterstone Mortgage is a wholly-owned subsidiary of WaterStone Bank SSB, which, in turn, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Waterstone Financial, Inc. (NASDAQ: WSBF). To learn more about Waterstone Mortgage, visit www.WaterstoneMortgage.com.

###